

102229930

To the Assistant Commissioner for Pate accached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

John B. Bates

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Il Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

II Merger

() Change of Name

II Other

[] Security Agreement

Execution Date: 09-13-2002

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Oak Ridge Micro-Energy, Inc.

Street Address:

275 Midway Lane

Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37830

4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 09-13-2002

A. Patent Application No(s).

44266

B. Patent No(s).

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes (X) No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

David E. LaRose, Reg. No. 34,369 LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40

(X) Enclosed

[X] Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee

8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355

9/18/2002 HTECKLU1 0000006 10244260

03 FC:581

40.00 DP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true/and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David E. LaRose

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

F:\57624\57624.US.AssignmentCoverSheet.Sept16.wpd

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EV 204 346 745 US

Date of Deposit: September 16, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013303 FRAME: 0441

Assignment

I, **John B. Bates**, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 74 Rolling Links Blvd., Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37830, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to **Oak Ridge Micro-Energy, Inc.**, a corporation of Colorado, having its principal place of business at 275 Midway Lane, Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37830, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title:	LONG LIFE THIN	FILM BATTERY AND METHOD THEREFOR
Inventor(s):	John B. Bates	9/13/02 Date of Execution of Declaration
		Date of Execution of Declaration
and in and to a	all Letters Patent and a	ll Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries
throughout the	e world, for all such su	bject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure
all said Letters	s Patent to the above as	ssignee in accordance with the Assignment.
9/13/0	2	Tolin B. Bater
7/13/02 John B. Bates Date of Execution of Assignment John B. Bates		
STATE OF T	ENNESSEE)
)
COUNTY OF	ANDERSON)
	2	e appeared John B. Bates, personally known by me, who
		me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing deflivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
_	-	Delshe Harkers
Date:	5/00	Notary Public
	A sile a Co	
My Commission Ft/87624/57624/US.As	on Expires.	ission Sepres 2/2004
1.010241.1924,U0.A8	<u>мр</u> ч	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 013303 FRAME: 0442